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LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2025 

Sl. No Holidays Date Day No. of Days 

1 Pous Parban 14th January Tuesday 1 

2 Maha Shivaratri 26th February Wednesday 1 

3 Holi / Doljatra 15th-16th March Sat-Sun 2 

4 Id-ul-Fitr 31st March Monday 1 

5 Biju Festival 14th April Monday 1 

6 Bengali New Year’s Day 15th April Tuesday 1 

7 Good Friday 18th April Friday 1 

8 Garia Puja 21st April Monday 1 

9 Buddha Purnima 12th May Monday 1 

9 Birthday of Kazi Nazrul Islam 26th May Monday 1 

10 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 7th June Saturday 1 

11 Kharchi Puja 3rd July Thursday 1 

12 Ker Puja 19th July Saturday 1 

13 Raksha Bandhan 09th August Saturday 1 

14 Janmashtami 16th August Saturday 1 

13 Milad-Un-Nabi (Birthday of Prophet 

Mohmmad) 

05th September Friday 
1 

14 Puja Holidays 29th September – 04th  

October 

Mon-Sat 
6 

15 Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi  
 

2nd October Thursday 
1 

16 Lakshmi Puja 06th October Monday 1 

17 Diwali 20th October Monday 1 

18 Christmas Day 25th December Thursday 1 

 

Sl. No Celebration Days Date Day No. of Days 

1 Birthday of Netaji Subhash Chandra 

Bose 

23rd January Thursday 1 

2 Republic Day 26th January Sunday 1 

3 Basant Panchami 03rd February Monday 1 

4 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 7th May Wednesday 1 

5 University Foundation Day 15th May Thursday 1 

6 Independence Day 15th August Friday 1 

7 Birthday of Maharaja Bir Bikram 
Kishore Manikya Bahadur 

19th August Tuesday 1 

 


